Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National City Bank of Michigan/Illinois		112/07/2006	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Excello Products, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	200 West Madison Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2710	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1478762	COOK'S COTTONS
Registration Number:	0722029	EXCELLO
Registration Number:	0550132	"LAUNDRY FRESH"
Registration Number:	1882266	HOME NATURALS
Registration Number:	0956562	YOUR KITCHEN PAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-0800

chiipdocket@michaelbest.com, lwdemarte@michaelbest.com, Email:

dsternig@michaelbest.com

Martin L. Stern Correspondent Name: 180 N. Stetson Ave Address Line 1:

Suite 2000 Address Line 2:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0732**

900067178

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035247-9071			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin L. Stern			
Signature:	/martin I. stern/			
Date:	01/18/2007			
Total Attachments: 2 source=C0750656#page1.tif source=C0750656#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0733

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement, effective as of 12/7/06, is made by National City Bank of Michigan/Illinois, a national banking association (the "Lender"), in favor of Excello Products, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").

WHEREAS, the Lender and the Company entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 16, 1999 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2002, Frames 0289-0297; and

WHEREAS, the Company granted to the Lender, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a security interest in all of the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under certain trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and other collateral, including without limitation those trademarks appearing on Schedule A attached hereto, as described in the Trademark Security Agreement (collectively, the "Trademarks").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby (i) cancel and terminate the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) declare the same null and void, of no further force and effect, (iii) cancel, terminate and release its entire interest in all of the Trademarks, and (iv) release the Company from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties related to the Trademarks under the Security Agreement and Credit Agreement (as such terms are defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) and the Trademark Security Agreement.

NATIONAL CITY BANK OF MICHIGAN/ILLINOIS

(10,0)

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0734

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	
COOK'S COTTONS	1478762	
EXCELLO	722029	
LAUNDRY FRESH	550132	_
HOME NATURALS	1882266	
YOUR KITCHEN PAL	956562	

S:\CLIENT\035247\9071\C0727226.1

RECORDED: 01/18/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0735